

AGENDA: 11/10/98

November 3, 1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

RE: APPOINTMENTS TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMMISSION

Dear Members of the Board:

In accordance with the attached letter from Presiding Judge Robert Atack and the provisions of County Code Chapter 2.118, Section 20, I recommend the following appointments to the Domestic Violence Commission:

<u>Catesorv</u>

<u>Appointee</u>

Judge familiar with domestic Judge Michael Barton violence cases, chosen by the

courts Judge familiar with family

law, chosen by the courts

Judge Sam Stevens

Sincerely,

JANET K. BEAUTZ, Chairperson Board of Supervisors

JKB:ted

cc: Judge Sam Stevens Judge Michael Barton Judge Robert **Atack** Domestic Violence Commission

Superior Court of California

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ



ROBERT B. ATACK Judge

October 20, 1998

-,

701 ocean street Santa **Cruz**, CA 95060 (831) **454-238**0

Mark Tracy, Sheriff Chair, Domestic Violence Council County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street, Room 340 Santa Cruz, CA 95060

RE: Domestic Violence Council Membership

Dear Sheriff Tracy:

In November, 1998, Judge Barton will be assigned to the Watsonville Branch Court, and in January, 1999, Judge Stevens will be assigned family law matters. Consequently, effective immediately, the court, under Section 2.118.020 of the Santa Cruz County Code relating to membership of the Domestic Violence Commission, is substituting Judge Michael Barton for Judge Heather Morse, and Judge Sam Stevens for Judge William Kelsay as its designated members on the Commission. Letters of resignation from Judges Morse and Kelsay will be sent under separate cover.

Please send all meeting notices and Commission materials to Judges Stevens and Barton at the following addresses:

Judge Sam Stevens Superior Court 701 Ocean Street, Room 110 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Tel: 454-2012 Fax: 454-3297

Sincerely,

Robert B. Atack Presiding Judge

RBA:mks

(After November 9, 1998) Judge Michael Barton Watsonville Branch Court 143 0 Freedom Blvd. Watsonville, CA 95076 Tel: 763-8060 Fax: 763-8069 234

Mark Tracy, Sheriff October 20, 1998 Page 2

. .

cc: Judge William Kelsay Judge Sam Stevens Judge Heather Morse Judge Michael Barton Christine Patton